# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole Ave NW
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1874023	CAPTAIN JAC
Serial Number:	76568653	CAPTAIN'S FINEST
Registration Number:	1432105	CRAB DELIGHTS
Registration Number:	1568648	CRAB TASTIES
Registration Number:	2112382	EASY SHREDS
Registration Number:	1805462	ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2372594	LOBSTER DELIGHTS
Registration Number:	1859815	LOUIS KEMP
Serial Number:	76454609	LOUIS KEMP
Registration Number:	1859816	LOUIS KEMP
Serial Number:	76454734	LOUIS KEMP SEAFOOD CO.
Registration Number:	1859817	LOUIS KEMP SEAFOOD CO.
Registration Number:	1879931	LOUIS KEMP SEAFOOD CO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0966

900046080

Registration Number:	1484454	OCEAN MASTER
Registration Number:	1790551	PACIFIC MATE
Registration Number:	1845779	SEAFEST
Registration Number:	1844588	SEAFEST
Registration Number:	1748678	SHRIMP TASTIES
Registration Number:	1710231	LOBSTER TASTIES
Registration Number:	1690350	SURE SALADS
Registration Number:	1872651	CAPTAIN JAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)781-7883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-783-3818

Email: dzimmer@tridentseafoods.com

Correspondent Name: Trident Seafoods Corporation

Address Line 1: 5303 Shilshole Ave NW

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dayle Zimmer
Signature:	/Dayle Zimmer/
Date:	04/06/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments-ConAgraPkFds-TSC#page1.tif source=Assignments-ConAgraPkFds-TSC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0967

#### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignor"), and TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 5303 Shilshole Avenue NW, Seattle, WA 98107-4000 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated registrations and/or applications for registration thereof existing in the United States listed on <a href="Exhibit "A" hereto ("Trademarks"):</a>

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, any future registrations of said Trademarks, all common law rights associated with said Trademarks, all causes of action and other rights that may be asserted under said Trademarks, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Trademarks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Signed this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2006.

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAG	ED FOODS	TRIDENT SEAFOODS CORPORATION
By: A P		By: Chues of Buch
		Title: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0968

## Exhibit "A"

# **Trademarks**

<u>Trademarks</u>	Appl. / Reg. No.
CAPTAIN JAC	1,872,651
CAPTAIN JAC & DESIGN	1,874,023
CAPTAIN'S FINEST	App. No. 76/568,653
CRAB DELIGHTS	1,432,105
CRAB TASTIES (STYLIZED)	1,568,648
EASY SHREDS	2,112,382
ENTERPRISE	1,805,462
LOBSTER DELIGHTS	2,372,594
LOUIS KEMP	1,859,815
LOUIS KEMP	App. No. 76/454,609
LOUIS KEMP (STYLIZED)	1,859,816
LOUIS KEMP SEAFOOD CO.	App. No. 76/454,734
LOUIS KEMP SEAFOOD CO. & DESIGN	1,859,817
LOUIS KEMP SEAFOOD CO. (STYLIZED)	1,879,931
OCEAN MASTER	1,484,454
PACIFIC MATE	1,790,551
SEAFEST	1,845,779
SEAFEST (STYLIZED)	1,844,588
SHRIMP TASTIES	1,748,678
LOBSTER TASTIES	1,710,231
SURE SALADS	1,690,350

**RECORDED: 04/06/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0969